

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD : 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118 : EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 : WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-64.40 %			57.46 %
			196,637.00	70,000.00	-126,637.00	309,626.00	112,989.00	
2	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000	8,500.0000	672.73 %	750.0000	-31.82 %	
			1,100.00	8,500.00	7,400.00	750.00	-350.00	
3	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE SIGN BRIDGE							
		L.S.			-60.00 %			-53.33 %
			15,000.00	6,000.00	-9,000.00	7,000.00	-8,000.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	12.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	70.0000	180.00 %	175.0000	600.00 %	
			300.00	840.00	540.00	2,100.00	1,800.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	3787.0000	S.Y.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	9.0000	28.57 %	
			26,509.00	18,935.00	-7,574.00	34,083.00	7,574.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	228.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,140.00	912.00	-228.00	912.00	-228.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	180.0000	-28.00 %	175.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,250.00	900.00	-350.00	875.00	-375.00	
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	5625.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.6000	-60.00 %	0.5500	-63.33 %	
			8,437.50	3,375.00	-5,062.50	3,093.75	-5,343.75	
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			46.63 %			46.63 %
			10,230.00	15,000.00	4,770.00	15,000.00	4,770.00	
GRADING								
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	588.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	55.0000	120.00 %	
			14,700.00	8,820.00	-5,880.00	32,340.00	17,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	4827.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			19,308.00	28,962.00	9,654.00	28,962.00	9,654.00	
12	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	2.3500	MI.	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	2,600.0000	-13.33 %	
			7,050.00	9,400.00	2,350.00	6,110.00	-940.00	
13	DITCHING AND SHAPING							
	4725.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	5.5000	83.33 %	
			14,175.00	9,450.00	-4,725.00	25,987.50	11,812.50	
DRAINAGE								
14	CONCRETE INLET							
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,600.0000	23.08 %	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	
			1,300.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	-100.00	
15	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	5,600.0000	273.33 %	1,900.0000	26.67 %	
			1,500.00	5,600.00	4,100.00	1,900.00	400.00	
16	MODIFIED CURB INLET							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,900.0000	90.00 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,800.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,600.00	
17	QUARRY SPALLS							
	106.0000	TON	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			5,300.00	2,756.00	-2,544.00	6,890.00	1,590.00	
STORM SEWER								
18	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	78.0000	L.F.	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			3,120.00	5,850.00	2,730.00	5,460.00	2,340.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
19	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BRIDGE NO. 285/20E							
		L.S.		93.33 %			-33.33 %	
			30,000.00	58,000.00	28,000.00	20,000.00	-10,000.00	
20	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR							
	48.0000	S.F.	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00 %	165.0000	10.00 %	
			7,200.00	5,760.00	-1,440.00	7,920.00	720.00	
21	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)							
	2140.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %	17.0000	13.33 %	
			32,100.00	27,820.00	-4,280.00	36,380.00	4,280.00	
SURFACING								
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2221.0000	TON	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	30.0000	100.00 %	
			33,315.00	35,536.00	2,221.00	66,630.00	33,315.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			16,823.00	16,823.00		16,823.00		
24	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	17.1700	TON	600.0000	775.0000	29.17 %	1.0000	-99.83 %	
			10,302.00	13,306.75	3,004.75	17.17	-10,284.83	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
25	PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	146.0000	C.Y.	355.0000	350.0000	-1.41 %	380.0000	7.04 %	
			51,830.00	51,100.00	-730.00	55,480.00	3,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD                    5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118                                EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142            WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
26	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR 374.0000	EACH	25.0000 9,350.00	15.5000 5,797.00	-38.00 % -3,553.00	15.0000 5,610.00	-40.00 % -3,740.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2140.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 25,680.00	7.5000 16,050.00	-37.50 % -9,630.00	8.0000 17,120.00	-33.33 % -8,560.00	
28	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 111560.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 139,450.00	1.7000 189,652.00	36.00 % 50,202.00	2.0000 223,120.00	60.00 % 83,670.00	
29	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT 9.0000	EACH	100.0000 900.00	125.0000 1,125.00	25.00 % 225.00	100.0000 900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 351.0000	TON	85.0000 29,835.00	80.0000 28,080.00	-5.88 % -1,755.00	100.0000 35,100.00	17.65 % 5,265.00	
31	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 694.0000	TON	65.0000 45,110.00	80.0000 55,520.00	23.08 % 10,410.00	90.0000 62,460.00	38.46 % 17,350.00	
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 15778.0000	TON	65.0000 1,025,570.00	72.0000 1,136,016.00	10.77 % 110,446.00	70.5000 1,112,349.00	8.46 % 86,779.00	
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			32,121.00	32,121.00		32,121.00		
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			16,638.00	16,638.00		16,638.00		
35	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,582.00	17,582.00		17,582.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD            5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118                    EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600    CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
36	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	85.0000	100.0000	17.65 %	100.0000	100.0000	17.65 %
			30,430.00	35,800.00	5,370.00	35,800.00	35,800.00	5,370.00
37	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	20.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %
			6,200.00	4,216.00	-1,984.00	4,960.00	4,960.00	-1,240.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
38	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	10.0000	-80.00 %
			400.00	800.00	400.00	80.00	80.00	-320.00
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00	1,100.00	
40	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,500.0000	4,000.0000	60.00 %	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	60.00 %
			3,750.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,250.00
41	COMPOST	ACRE	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	6,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %
			7,500.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00
TRAFFIC								
42	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR - STOP LINE	EACH	1,900.0000	1,000.0000	-47.37 %	1,100.0000	1,100.0000	-42.11 %
			32,300.00	17,000.00	-15,300.00	18,700.00	18,700.00	-13,600.00
43	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR - ADVANCE	EACH	650.0000	500.0000	-23.08 %	700.0000	700.0000	7.69 %
			4,550.00	3,500.00	-1,050.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	350.00
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	18.0000	24.0000	33.33 %	20.0000	20.0000	11.11 %
			15,174.00	20,232.00	5,058.00	16,860.00	16,860.00	1,686.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
45	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB						
	127.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %
			2,540.00	2,540.00	0.00	2,667.00	127.00
46	ROUNDAABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB						
	118.0000	L.F.	30.0000	78.0000	160.00 %	75.0000	150.00 %
			3,540.00	9,204.00	5,664.00	8,850.00	5,310.00
47	MOD. ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER						
	288.0000	L.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			7,200.00	8,640.00	1,440.00	8,640.00	1,440.00
48	ROUNDAABOUT CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER						
	1315.0000	L.F.	22.0000	31.0000	40.91 %	29.0000	31.82 %
			28,930.00	40,765.00	11,835.00	38,135.00	9,205.00
49	ROUNDAABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB						
	4.0000	EACH	150.0000	2,500.0000	1,566.67 %	2,250.0000	1,400.00 %
			600.00	10,000.00	9,400.00	9,000.00	8,400.00
50	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB						
	274.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %
			4,110.00	5,480.00	1,370.00	5,480.00	1,370.00
51	EXTRUDED CURB						
	1151.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %
			11,510.00	6,906.00	-4,604.00	12,661.00	1,151.00
52	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST						
	5.0000	EACH	65.0000	87.0000	33.85 %	85.0000	30.77 %
			325.00	435.00	110.00	425.00	100.00
53	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK						
	10.0000	EACH	7.0000	15.0000	114.29 %	15.0000	114.29 %
			70.00	150.00	80.00	150.00	80.00
54	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	-10.00 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
			2,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	1,800.00	-200.00
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2						
	160.0000	L.F.	45.0000	49.0000	8.89 %	50.0000	11.11 %
			7,200.00	7,840.00	640.00	8,000.00	800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD                    5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118                                EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142                WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600            CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	937.5000	L.F.	13.0000	12.0000	-7.69 %	12.0000	-7.69 %	
			12,187.50	11,250.00	-937.50	11,250.00	-937.50	
57	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	2537.5000	L.F.	8.0000	4.0000	-50.00 %	3.6000	-55.00 %	
			20,300.00	10,150.00	-10,150.00	9,135.00	-11,165.00	
58	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	712.5000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			7,125.00	7,837.50	712.50	7,837.50	712.50	
59	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,500.0000	-44.44 %	2,500.0000	-44.44 %	
			9,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	
60	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	554.0000	EACH	29.0000	30.0000	3.45 %	40.0000	37.93 %	
			16,066.00	16,620.00	554.00	22,160.00	6,094.00	
61	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	120.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,440.00	1,800.00	360.00	1,080.00	-360.00	
62	PAINT LINE							
	98204.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.2000	33.33 %	0.2000	33.33 %	
			14,730.60	19,640.80	4,910.20	19,640.80	4,910.20	
63	PLASTIC LINE							
	12832.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.4000	40.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %	
			12,832.00	17,964.80	5,132.80	19,248.00	6,416.00	
64	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	8870.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			26,610.00	35,480.00	8,870.00	35,480.00	8,870.00	
65	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	541.0000	L.F.	3.5000	6.0000	71.43 %	6.0000	71.43 %	
			1,893.50	3,246.00	1,352.50	3,246.00	1,352.50	
66	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	400.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.2500	8.33 %	3.2500	8.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,300.00	100.00	1,300.00	100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD            5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118                    EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600    CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
67	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 8916.0000	L.F.	3.0000 26,748.00	2.5000 22,290.00	-16.67 % -4,458.00	2.4000 21,398.40	-20.00 % -5,349.60
68	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 690.0000	S.F.	6.0000 4,140.00	8.0000 5,520.00	33.33 % 1,380.00	8.0000 5,520.00	33.33 % 1,380.00
69	PLASTIC STOP LINE 343.0000	L.F.	9.0000 3,087.00	14.0000 4,802.00	55.56 % 1,715.00	14.0000 4,802.00	55.56 % 1,715.00
70	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 82.0000	EACH	130.0000 10,660.00	150.0000 12,300.00	15.38 % 1,640.00	150.0000 12,300.00	15.38 % 1,640.00
71	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 28.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,960.00	100.0000 2,800.00	42.86 % 840.00	96.0000 2,688.00	37.14 % 728.00
72	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	130.0000 260.00	150.0000 300.00	15.38 % 40.00	150.0000 300.00	15.38 % 40.00
73	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 51.0000	EACH	15.0000 765.00	36.0000 1,836.00	140.00 % 1,071.00	35.0000 1,785.00	133.33 % 1,020.00
74	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 2.0000	EACH	120.0000 240.00	200.0000 400.00	66.67 % 160.00	220.0000 440.00	83.33 % 200.00
75	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 24.0000	EACH	30.0000 720.00	67.0000 1,608.00	123.33 % 888.00	70.0000 1,680.00	133.33 % 960.00
76	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 4.8400	MI.	3,000.0000 14,520.00	1,300.0000 6,292.00	-56.67 % -8,228.00	1,300.0000 6,292.00	-56.67 % -8,228.00
77	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.4000	HUND	950.0000 4,180.00	2,000.0000 8,800.00	110.53 % 4,620.00	2,000.0000 8,800.00	110.53 % 4,620.00



PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD 5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	95440.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1200	-20.00 %	0.3000	100.00 %	
			14,316.00	11,452.80	-2,863.20	28,632.00	14,316.00	
79	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-4.14 %		4.58 %	
			57,375.00	55,000.00	-2,375.00	60,000.00	2,625.00	
80	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2							
		L.S.			42.86 %		57.14 %	
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	
81	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1							
		L.S.			-5.80 %		1.45 %	
			69,000.00	65,000.00	-4,000.00	70,000.00	1,000.00	
82	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM EASY STREET							
		L.S.			26.58 %		51.90 %	
			15,800.00	20,000.00	4,200.00	24,000.00	8,200.00	
83	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			64.06 %		38.43 %	
			195,048.00	320,000.00	124,952.00	270,000.00	74,952.00	
84	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	867.0000	S.F.	12.0000	8.5000	-29.17 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			10,404.00	7,369.50	-3,034.50	17,340.00	6,936.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	96.0000	S.F.	1.0000	8.0000	700.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			96.00	768.00	672.00	96.00	0.00	
86	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL							
	32.0000	C.Y.	120.0000	85.0000	-29.17 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,840.00	2,720.00	-1,120.00	3,200.00	-640.00	
87	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			50.00 %		-65.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	-6,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12B003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008306 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3798  
 HWY : SR 002,097,2 ,285  
 TITLE : US 2/US 97A  
 WEST OF WENATCHEE  
 PAVING AND I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 12B003  
 PROJECT : NH-STPF-9999(597), STPE-5862(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2012  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2012

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 13184 E WHEELER RD            5665 NELPAR DR  
 98837-9118                    EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802-8004  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142      WENATCHEE WA 988071628  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600    CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
88	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			376.19 %			852.38 %
			5,250.00	25,000.00	19,750.00	50,000.00	44,750.00	
89	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	41.0000 EACH		200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	220.0000	10.00 %	
			8,200.00	7,175.00	-1,025.00	9,020.00	820.00	
90	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	250.00	50.00	
91	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	300.00	
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	274.0000 S.Y.		35.0000	37.5000	7.14 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	
			9,590.00	10,275.00	685.00	8,768.00	-822.00	
93	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A							
	4.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	
94	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B							
	5.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,250.0000	50.00 %	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	
			7,500.00	11,250.00	3,750.00	6,250.00	-1,250.00	
95	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A							
	2.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
96	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	32.2000 S.F.		60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,932.00	1,288.00	-644.00	1,610.00	-322.00	
97	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	450.0000	-10.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	900.00	-100.00	
98	LOWER CATCH BASIN							
	10.0000 EACH		250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	

